# N26156

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500316414545

03/6d/16--61-15 -6-1 \*\*\*35.6

2810 AUG -9 PM 1: 12
SECKE HARY & STATE
TAIL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

Anund

AUG 1 3 2018

I ALBRITTON

## ROBERTO R. RUELO\*

# ATTORNEY AT LAW 16409 ASHWOOD DRIVE TAMPA, FLORIDA 33624-1152

813/963-7648 FAX 813/963-7840 August 7, 2018

ALSO ADMITTED IN ILLINOIS

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Ang Bisaya of Florida, Inc.

Document No. N26156

Sirs/Mesdames:

On behalf of the above-named Florida not for profit corporation, I enclose for filing, in duplicate, its articles of amendment to the articles of incorporation, together with my Check No. 2523 dated 08/04/2018 made payable to the order of the Department of State in the amount of \$35.00 as filing fee.

Should you have any questions, or if you need further information or documentation, please let me know. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Roberto R. Ruelo

U. Medu)

Enclosures

cc: Susan Bilbao, President (w/ encls.)

# Articles of Amendment

	A melal.	to	<i>&amp;</i> ,	
	AFTICIE	s of Incorporation of	20/0 // ~	
ANG BISAYA OF FLORIDA, INC.		ن پايىر	10/8 AUG 9 ED	
(Name of Corporation	as curren	thy filed with the Florid	la Dept. of Starte	
N26156		-	1:1e	
(Docu	ment Numb	er of Corporation (if kno	inn) Copie	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Floamendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation.	enda Statuk	s, this Florida Not Fur	Profit Corporation adopts the followin	
A. If amending name, ofter the new name of th	e curporaț	<u>ion:</u>		
name must be distinguishable and contain the wor. "Company" or "Co," may not be used in the num	l "corpora	tion" or "bscorporated"	or the abbreviation "Corp" or "Inc."	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADD	ıble;	20832 Cedar Bluff Place		
	<u>DDRESS</u>	Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638		
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		20832 Cedar Blut Land O' Lakes, F		
D. If amending the registered agent and/or regis	stered offic	e address in Florida, er	nter the name of the	
new registered agent and/or the new register	ed office a	ddress:		
Name of New Registered Agent	Edgard	do A. Bilbao		
	20832	Cedar Bluff Place		
New Registered Office Address:		(Flore	da Hreet addie vo	
	Land C	) Lakes	, Florida <u>34638</u>	
		(Civ)	(Zip Ciklei	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I				
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agen	n. Lum far	niliar with and occept th	e obligations of the position	
_	.2.	gnature of New Register	ed Agent, if changing	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the fille and mazer of each officer/director being removed and ritle, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being address.

Minch additional sheets, if necessary i

Please more the officer director title by the first loner of the office inte-

P. Prendent, V. Vice President, T. Deitsmer S. Secretary, D. Diractiv. PR. Prayee, C. Chairman of Click, CEO. Chief Executive Officer: CFO. Chief Financial Officer. It an affect directive holds more than one title first first latter of each affect held. President, Frequency, Director would be PTD.

Change: should be noted in the following manner: Correspl. John Fine is littled of the PSF and Mile Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mile Jones leaves the corresponding, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be used as John Doc. PT as a Change, Mile Jones V in Bemove, and Solly Swith SV is an Add

Example: N.Change N.Remose N. Add	Y Mik	<u>i Do</u> e Llegisa v Smath	
Type of Acien (Cleak One)	].t <u>te</u>	New	Askiruss
1) X Change Add Remove	P	Susan N. Bilbao	20832 Cedar Bluff Pl. Land O' Lakes, FL 34638
2) X Chinge	S	Eva Domantay	2021 N Lemans Blvd Unit 3308, Tampa, FL 33607
Remove 3 1 X Change Add	<u> </u>	Nilda de la Cruz	547 Tallahassee Dr NE, Saint Petersburg, FL 33702
Remove 4) X Change	A	Encarnacion Teugh	1546 Clearglades Dr Wesley Chapel FL 33543
Add			
5/ Change Add Remove			
6) Change Add Remove			

(attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)  ARTICLES III AND IV ARE HEREBY AMENDED BY REPLACING THEM WITH THOSE CONTAINED IN  ANNEX A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS IF FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN						
<u> </u>						

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:

# ANNEX A TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ANG BISAYA OF FLORIDA, INC.

### "ARTICLE III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in this article.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)((2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code."

## "ARTICLE IV

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission shall be as provided in the Bylaws of this corporation."

the date of each amendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed.	
Effective date if applicable:	
tion more than 90 days after one-influent file date:	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	; will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes east for the amendment was/were sufficient for approval.	nu(s)
There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was we adopted by the board of directors	ne
Dated August 1, 2018	
Signature	
(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if direct have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, on other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	ars. ar
SUSAN BILBAO	
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	-
PRESIDENT	
(Utle of person signing)	<del>****</del>